

Ej- 241/17
(C.N.R. No. – WBPS01-000618-2017)
(J.O. Code – WB- 01229)

47
0706/23

Today is fixed for P.H.
Both side files hazira.
Pltff also files a petn praying for withdraw rent on the grounds stated therein.
Hd. Considered and allowed.
Pltff is permitted to withdraw rent deposited by the defdt in court (if any) through his lawyer at his own risk.
The petn is thus disposed of.
As per resolution pass by local bar not to pass any adverse order.
The case is adj.
To 28/07/2023 for P. H.

Sd/-
Judge, 2nd Bench
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta