

Ej- 241/17  
(C.N.R. No – WBPS01-000619-2017)  
(J.O. Code – WB- 01229)

53

24/04/24

Today is fixed for fr. cross examination of P.W-1.

Defdt files hazira.

Pltff files a petn praying for withdraw rent on the grounds stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

Record is taken up for hg petn filed by the pltff dt. 05.09.23.

In the said petn pltff praying for withdraw original document on the grounds stated therein.

Hd. considered and allowed.

Pltff is permitted to withdraw document after fililng certified copy on condition to refile the same as when called for by the court.

The petn is thus disposed of.

To 09/07/24 for fr. cross examination of P.W-1.

Sd/-  
Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta



