

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. : 241 OF 2017
(CNR No. WBPS01-000619-2017)
(JO CODE No. WB01229)

Order no. - 50
Dt. 05.12.2023

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W-1.

Both sides file hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

The petition is heard, considered and allowed.

Plaintiff files a petition along with a plaint receipt and praying for accepting and issue the same on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served to the other side.

The petition is heard, considered and allowed.

The concerned department is directed to issue the plaint receipt accordingly.

The petition is thus disposed off.

The plaintiff files another petition for withdraw of court deposit rent on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served to the other side.

The petition is heard, considered and allowed.

The plaintiff is permitted to withdraw court deposit rent through his Ld. Advocate at his own risk.

The petition is thus disposed off.

To 16.02.2024 for further examination of P.W-1.

[Dictated and corrected by me]

Sd/-
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)
Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)
Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.