

**EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 241 OF 2017**  
**(CNR No. WBPS01-000619-2017)**  
**(JO CODE No. WB01174)**

**Before Smt. Archita Sen, Ld. Judge, 4th Bench.**

Order no. - 55  
Dt. 10.09.2024

Ld. P. O. is on leave on duty.

The record is placed before me.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition with a prayer for withdraw of rent on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

Plaintiff is permitted to withdraw rent deposit by the defendant in court, if any, through his Lawyer at his own risk.

The petition is hereby disposed of.

To 10.12.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Sd/-  
Judge-in-charge, Bench - II,  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.