

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 241 OF 2017
(CNR No. WBPS01-000619-2017)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. - 61
Dt. 26.08.2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Both Parties file Hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the both sides are present.

The suit is taken up for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Further cross examination of P.W.-1 is resumed this day and P.W.-1 is further cross examined in full and discharged. No documents are produced today.

Plaintiff also files praying to adduce further evidence on behalf of the plaintiff.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 11.11.2025 for P.W.-2 if any.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.